Where an applicant is allotted a lesser number of Debentures than applied for, the excess amount paid on application 
will be refunded to the applicant along with the Interest on application money. 

Computation of interest 

Interest for each of the relevant Interest Periods shall be computed on the basis of actual number of days elapsed in a year 

of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days or 366 days (three hundred and sixty six days) in case of a leap year. 

Interest at the applicable Interest rate will be paid only to the beneficiaries as per the beneficiary list provided by the 

Depository as on the Record Date. Interest on the Debentures shall be payable on the relevant Interest Payment Date for